

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1st year Maintenance Bill					
(Over all 5th R/A Bill)					
N/w → Const of Road From					
Nayanbura To Nayanbura					
Pandit Tola Under					
MMGSY (SC)					
N/Agency :- Kumar Manas					
Const Pvt Ltd					
Saraya Ward No. 13					
Dist - Gopalganj (Bihar)					
Agst No → 97580/2018-19					
DOA → 14/12/2018					
DOS → 14/12/2018					
DOC → As per Agt → 13/12/2018					
Rate → ① 10.00% Below (80%)					
Date of Actual Completion → 27/7/2019					
Date of Entry → 20/7/2019					
Measurement					
Item No (1) Restoration of					10.00 M ³
15.1 Rain cuts do -					15.00 M ³
do as per B/L					15.00 M ³
3X 30.0 X 1.80 X 0.30 =					48.60 M ³
1X 30.0 X 1.60 X 0.30 =					14.40 M ³
1X 18.00 X 1.80 X 0.30 =					9.72 M ³
1X 30.0 X 1.80 X 0.30 =					16.20 M ³
1X 24.50 X 1.60 X 0.25 =					9.80 M ²
					98.72 M ³

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1st year Maintenance Bill					
(Over all str R/A Bill)					
Abstract of Cost					
Date of Entry :- 20/7/2019					
All Qty vide T.M.B.					
Item No (11) Restoration of Rain					
15.1					
Cuts do do as per Bill					
P/ 55 item No (11)					
98.72 m ³					
@ R. 365.25/m ³					R. 36057 = co
Item No (22) Making UP Berms					
15.2					
Shoulder do do as per Bill					
P/ 56 item No (22)					
400.75 m ²					
@ R. 54.16/m ²					R. 21704 = co
Item No (35) Patch repair over					
15.3 (ii)					
Bituminous Surface					
do do as per Bill					
P/ 56 item No (35)					
33.40 m ²					
@ R. 310.23/m ²					R. 10361 = co
Item No (47) Maintenance of					
15.7 (i)					
H.P.C. do do as per Bill					
P/ 56 item No (47)					
3 Nos					
@ R. 1131.64/each					R. 3394 = co
Continuation					R. 71516 = co

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			BF-A	71	516 = co
Item No (59) Maintenance of					
15.9			Road Signs do		
			do as per E4		
P/ 56 item No (59)					
0.20 km					
@ R/ 1087.62/km				R/-	217 = co
Item No (6/10) Maintenance of					
15.11			200 m & km Stone		
			do - do as per E4		
P/ 56 item No (6/10)					
0.23 km					
@ R/ 653.26/km				R/-	150 = co
Item No (7/11) Cutting of branches					
15.12 (i)			of tree do do as per E4		
P/ 56 item No (7/11)					
3 Nos					
@ R/ 107.65/each				R/-	323 = co
Item No (8/11) Cutting of shrubs					
15.12 (ii)			do do as per E4		
P/ 57 item No (8/11)					
15 Nos					
@ R/ 6.60/each				R/-	99 = co
Item No (9/11) Trimming of grass					
15.12 (iii)			do do as per E4		
P/ 57 item No (9/11)					
36.0 m ² @ R/ 2.20/m ²				R/-	79 = co

Continuation

R/- 72384 = co

W. 1538V - m

[illegible]

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
2nd year maintenance Bill					
(Over all 6th R/A Bill)					
Abstract of Cost					
Date of Entry :-	25/7/2021				
AU & vide T.M.B.					
Item No (1) Restoration of					
IS-1					
Rain cuts do-do					
as per E&S					
P/ 61 item no (1/1)					
118.46 m ³					
@ Rs. 365.25/m ³					Rs. 43267 = cu
Item No (2) Making up Berms					
IS-2					
Shoulder do-do E&S					
P/ 62 item no (2/2)					
480.0 m ²					
@ Rs. 54.16/m ²					Rs. 25996 = cu
Item No (3) Patch repair over					
IS-3 (11)					
Bituminous Surface					
do-do as per E&S					
P/ 62 item no (3/5)					
66.80 m ²					
@ Rs. 310.23/m ²					Rs. 20723 = cu
Item No (4) Maintenance of					
IS-7 (1)					
HPC do-do as per E&S					
P/ 62 item no (4/7)					
3 Nos					
@ Rs. 1131.64/each					Rs. 3394 = cu
Continuation					Rs. 93380 = cu

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
37-0					
				BF-R-93	380 = co
Item No. (5/9) Maintenance of					
15-9					
Road Signs do-					
do as per E4					
0.23 KM					
@ R. 1087.62/KM					R. 250 = co
Item No. (6/10) Maintenance of					
15-11					
200 m & KM Stone					
do do as per E4					
P/62 item No. (6/10)					
0.29 KM					
@ R. 653.26/KM					R. 189 = co
Item No. (7/11) Cutting of branches					
15-12(I)					
of tree do do as per E4					
P/62 item No. (7/11)					
3 Nos					
@ R. 107.85/each					R. 323 = co
Item No. (8/11) Cutting of shrubs					
15-12(II)					
do do as per E4					
P/63 item No. (8/11)					
15 Nos					
@ R. 6.60/each					R. 99 = co
Item No. (9/11) Trimming of grass					
15-12(III)					
do do as per E4					
P/63 item No. (9/11)					
@ 360 M ²					79 = co
@ R. 2.20/M ²					R. 138 = co

Continuation

R. 94379 = co

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	

Item No 15-13	12/12 White Washing of Rongpet walls do to as per spec	RF-Rs- 94379 = co
42.66 m ²		
@ R 16.52/m ²		Rs- 704 = co
		Rs 95083 = co
Less @ 10.0% as per		
	Agd @ R 9509 = co	
3 hr		
		Rs 85574 = co
		1
		28/7/2021

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
3rd Year Maintenance Bill (Over all 7th R/A Bill)					
Abstract of Cost					
Date of Entry :-	26/07/2022				
All Qty vide T.M.B.					
Item No. (1/1) Restoration of					
15.1					
Rain Cuts do -					
do @ per EL					
P/ 67 item No. (1/1)					
138.21 m ³					
@ R. 365.25/m ³ Rs. 50481 =					
Item No. (2/2) Making up of Gurus					
15.2					
Shoulder do do EL					
P/ 68 item No. (2/2)					
480.94 m ²					
@ R. 54.16/m ² Rs. 26047 =					
Item No. (3/3) Repair of Potholes					
15.5					
Filled with xsm m					
WBM do - do @ per EL					
P/ 68 item No. (3/3)					
100.20 m ²					
@ R. 373.22/m ² Rs. 37396 =					
Item No. (4/4) Patch repair over					
15.3(ii)					
Potholes do do EL					
P/ 68 item No. (4/4)					
100.20 m ²					
@ R. 291.81/m ² Rs. 29239 =					

Continuation

Rs. 143163 =

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					BF - Rs. 143163 = cu
Item No. (5) Patch repair over					
15.3(iii)					Bituminous Surface
					do. do as per RL
P/ 68-69 item No. (5)					
100.20 m ²					
@ R. 310.23/m ² R.					31085 = cu
Item No. (6) Maintenance of					
15.7(i)					H.P.C. do. do as per RL
P/ 69 item No. (6)					
3 Nos					
@ R. 1131.64/each R.					3394 = cu
Item No. (7) Maintenance of					
15.9					Road Signs do. do as per RL
P/ 69 item No. (7)					
0.29 km					
@ R. 1087.62/km R.					315 = cu
Item No. (8) Maintenance of					
15.11					200m and km stone
					do. do as per RL
P/ 69 item No. (8)					
0.35 km					
@ R. 653.26/km R.					228 = cu
Item No. (9) Cutting of branches					
15.12(i)					of trees do. do as per RL
P/ 69 item No. (9)					
3 Nos					
@ R. 107.85/each R.					323 = cu

Continuation

R. - 178508 = cu

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
8 F-R-17					8508200
Item No. (10/11) Cutting of					
15.12.11					
Shrubs do -					
do. as per B4					
P/69 item No. (10/11)					553200
15 Nos					
@ R- 6.60/each					
R- 99 = 00					
Item No. (11/11) Trimming of					
15.12.11					
grass and weeds					
do do as per					
EL9					
P/69 item No. (11/11)					

36.0 m ²					
@ R- 220/m ²					R- 79 = 00
Item No. (12/12) Providing not applied					
Thermoplastic do -					
do. as per EL4					
P/70 item No. (12/12)					
386.0 m ²					
@ R- 833.50/m ²					R- 321731 = 00
Item No. (13/13) White washing					
15.13					
of Paper walls					
do - do as per B4					
P/70 item No. (13/13)					
42.66 m ²					
@ R- 16.52/m ²					R- 704 = 00

Continuation

500417 = 00

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			SP - R		500417 = cu
Item No. (13/13) White washing of					
15.13 Parapet walls					
do - do as per B4					
P/70 item no. (13/13)					51281 = cu
42.66 m ²					
@ R. 16.52/m ²				R -	704 = cu
				R -	501121 = cu
Less @ 10.00% as per					
Adt @ R -					50113 = cu
				R -	451008 = cu

26/7/22

26/7/22

ABSTRACT OF COST

78

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(1) Restoration of Rain					
Curb - - - Curb					
Qty V.T.M.B.P. = 157.95 m					
@ Rs 365.25 per m					Rs 57,691.25
(2) Maintenance of					
Shoulder					
Qty V.T.M.B.P. = 634.0 m					
@ Rs 54.16 per m					Rs 34,337.20
(3) Repair of Pot Holes					
Qty V.T.M.B.P. = 233.50 m					
@ Rs 213.22 per m					Rs 49,825.20
(4) Patch Repair over					
Pot Holes					
Qty V.T.M.B.P. = 133.55 m					
@ Rs 291.81 per m					Rs 38,971.20
(5) Patch Repair over					
Bituminous Surface					
Qty V.T.M.B.P. = 133.55 m					
@ Rs 310.23 per m					Rs 41,431.20
(6) Maintenance of C.D.					
Work (H.P.)					
Qty V.T.M.B.P. = 3 m					
@ Rs 1131.64 per m					Rs 3,395.20
(7) Maintenance of Slab					
Culverts					
Qty V.T.M.B.P. = 1 m					
@ Rs 2336.81 per m					Rs 2,337.20

Continuation

Total Rs 2,27,987.20

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					11/11.227,987-10
(8) Maintenance of Road Signs					
Rty V-T.M.B.P. 20.29 Km					
@ Rs 1087-62 per Km					
				R ₂	3152-10
(9) Maintenance of 200M and Km Stone					
Rty V-T.M.B.P. 20.35 Km					
@ Rs 653-276 per Km					
				R ₂	229-10
(10) Cutting of Branches of Trees & Shrubs					
Rty V-T.M.B.P. 23 Np					
@ Rs 107-85 per Np				R ₂	324-10
(11) Cutting of Shrubs from Road Way					
Rty V-T.M.B.P. 15 Np					
@ Rs 6-60 per Np				R ₂	99-10
(12) Trimming of grass & Weeds					
Rty V-T.M.B.P. 36.0 m ²					
@ Rs 2-20 per m ²				R ₂	79-10
(13) White Washing of Parapet Wall					
Rty V-T.M.B.P. 42.66 m ²					
@ Rs 16-52 per m ²				R ₂	705-10
Continuation					
Total R ₂					2,22,738-10

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					R 1P R 222,738 m
					Total Rs 2,22,738 m
					Less 10% below as per Agree
					R 22,974 m
					Total Rs 2,06,764 m
					Sd/- 26/07/23 AE
					V Kumar 26-07-23 J.F. Rachakoti

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Quantity of work
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(1) Restoration of Rain cutp with 10" x 8"					
Qty V.T.M.P. 2					172.48 m ³
@ Rs 365 per m ³					
				R ₂	64,885.20
(2) Maintenance of Shoulder					
Qty V.T.M.P. 2					721.0 m ³
@ Rs 54 per m ³					
				R ₂	39,049.20
(3) Repair of Pot holes with 75 mm H.P.C					
Qty V.T.M.P. 2					166.99 m ³
@ Rs 373.22 per m ³					
				R ₂	62,324.20
(4) Patch Repair of Pot holes					
Qty V.T.M.P. 2					166.99 m ³
@ Rs 291.87 per m ³					
				R ₂	48,729.20
(5) Patch Repair over B.T. Surface					
Qty V.T.M.P. 2					166.99 m ³
@ Rs 310.83 per m ³					
				R ₂	51,885.20
(6) Maintenance of H.P.C					
Qty V.T.M.P. 2					3 m ³
@ Rs 1131.69 per m ³					
				R ₂	3395.20
				Total R ₂	2,70,127.20

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				13/11/82	20,127.20
(7/8) Maintenance of Slab Culvert					
Qty V.T.M.B.P. = 1 No					
@ Rs 2336.81 per No					
				Rs	2,337.20
(8/9) Maintenance of Road Sign					
Qty V.T.M.B.P. = 0.29 Km					
@ Rs 1087.62 per Km.					
				Rs	315.20
(9/10) Maintenance of 200 M 2 Km Sta					
Qty V.T.M.B.P. = 0.47 Km					
@ Rs 653.25 per Km					
				Rs	307.20
(10/11) Cutting of branches of Tree					
Qty V.T.M.B.P. = 3 Nos					
@ Rs 107.85 per No					
				Rs	324.20
(11/12) Cutting of shrubs from Roadway					
Qty V.T.M.B.P. = 15 Nos					
@ Rs 6.60 per No					
				Rs	99.20
				Total Rs	2,73,509.20

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L ₁	B ₁	D ₁	
(12/11/80) Trimming of grass & weeds					
Ry V.T.M.R. ₈₃					36.8 m ²
@ Rs. 20 per m ²					Rs. 7920
(13/12) P.V. and Laying — Lot applied of Heromoplastic compound					
Ry V.T.M.R. ₈₃					390.00 m ²
@ Rs. 8332.50 per m ²					
					Rs. 3,25,0652
(14/12) Whole Washing in Parapet Wall					
Ry V.T.M.R. ₈₃					42.66 m ²
@ Rs. 16.52 per m ²					Rs. 705.20
					Totally Rs. 5,39,35820
Less 10% below As per Agreement At Rs. 5,39,3620					
					Totally Rs. 5,39,42220
Sd/- 25/07/24 ME					Venmal 25-07-24 JE